Model CT105 – Multi -Ratio Current Transformers for Switchgear Type Appl ications
Window 5.9”, 600V, 10kV BIL
AMRAN INC., 12320 Cardinal Mdw, Suite 100, Sugar Land, TX 77478 - Phone: 281-243-2200 - Toll Free: 866-829-1572 - Fax: 281-243-2205
sales@amranit.com – www.amranit.com                           Rev. 2 – 03/12
  E205113  231838
• UL, cUL Recognized and CSA Certified
• As per ANSI/IEEE C57.13 OR IEC 60044 OR
relevant standard
TABLES
ANSI METERING CLASS @ 60 HZ CATALOG
NUMBER
CURRENT
RATIO B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8
ANSI RELAY
(@ 60 HZ)
THERMAL RATING
FACTOR (@ 30˚C)
CT105-601MR 600:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 C100 1.5
CT105-601MR-01 600:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 C200 1.5
CT105-122MR 1200:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C200 1.33
CT105-122MR-01 1200:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C400 1.5
CT105-202MR 2000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C400 1.33
CT105-202MR-02 2000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C800 2.0
CT105-302MR 3000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C400 1.33
CT105-302MR-01 3000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C800 1.33
CT105-402MR 4000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C400 1.33
CT105-402MR-01 4000:5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 C800 1.33
INSULATION LEVEL
600 V, BIL 10kV full wave
FREQUENCY
50-400 Hz
THERMAL RATING
As per table
OUTER ENCAPSULATION
Plastic Cased
SECONDARY TERMINALS
Brass screw # 10-32 with one flat washer and lock
washer
CUSTOM OPTIONS (CONTACT US)
- Different Ratios
- IEC Ratios/Accuracies
- Non-standard thermal rating
- Different secondary termination
- Special mounting needs
Model CT105 – Multi -Ratio Current Transformers for Switchgear Type Appl ications
Window 5.9”, 600V, 10kV BIL
AMRAN INC., 12320 Cardinal Mdw, Suite 100, Sugar Land, TX 77478 - Phone: 281-243-2200 - Toll Free: 866-829-1572 - Fax: 281-243-2205
sales@amranit.com – www.amranit.com                           Rev. 2 – 03/12
DIMENSIONS (ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm]):